Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500195999

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT	NMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date			Execution Date		
GERARD J. MATERN			12/14/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: LEGGETT &	LEGGETT & PLATT CANADA CO.				
Street Address: 195 BATHUR	195 BATHURST DRIVE				
Internal Address: PO BOX 214	PO BOX 214				
City: WATERLOO	WATERLOO, ONTARIO				
State/Country: CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code: N2J 3Z9	N2J 3Z9				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29275		251			
Application Number: 29275251 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (816)421-5547					
Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: ssutton@shb.com					
Correspondent Name: SCOTT B. STROHM					
Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT					
Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BLVD.					
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LGPL.132660			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SCOTT B. STROHM			
Total Attachments: 2 source=LGPL132660AssignmentandStmt#page1.tif source=LGPL132660AssignmentandStmt#page2.tif PATENT					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Gerard J. Matern, whose full post office address is c/o 195 Bathurst Drive, P.O. Box 214, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 3Z9, Canada, have invented a CHAIR CONTROL for which application for a design patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Leggett & Platt Canada Co., whose full post office address is 195 Bathurst Drive, P.O. Box 214, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 3Z9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.:	29/275 , 251
Filing Date:	12/19/2006

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gerard J. Matern, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Leggett & Platt Canada Co. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Leggett & Platt Canada Co., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I. Gerard J. Matern, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Leggett & Platt Canada Co.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, Gerard J. Matern, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

HATERLOO, ONTARIU, Canada, this 14th **EXECUTED** at day of DECEMBER , 2006. Gerard J. Matern DAVE WATKINS I, , whose full post office address is 1269 DUKE ST. CAMBRIDGE, ONTARID, CANADA. hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Gerard J. Matern who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same. ignature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 018652 FRAME: 0091

	oved for use through 03/31/2007, OMB 0651-0031 nark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tion unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: Gerard J. Matern				
Application No./Patent No.: 29/275,251 Filed/Issue Date: 12/19/20	06			
Entitled: CHAIR CONTROL				
LEGGETT & PLATT CANADA CO. a corporation				
	artnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
states that it is: 1. 🕢 the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or				
 an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%) 				
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:				
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Ree!, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified abov	e, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From: To:				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark O Reel, Frame, or for which a copy the				
2. From: To:				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
3. From: To;				
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.				
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.				
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.				
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]				
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the ass	- , ,			
	12/19/06			
Signature Scott B. Strohm, Reg. No. 42,172	Date (816) 474-6550			
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number			
Patent Attorney				
Title	(5171-166)			
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14.				

USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SB/96 (09-06)